OP \$265.00 4374938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roca Labs, Inc.		12/31/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JURAVIN Incorporated	
Street Address:	reet Address: PO Box 5247	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country: FLORIDA		
Postal Code: 34242		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4374938	GASTRIC BYPASS SURGERY ALTERNATIVE	
Registration Number:	4298297	GASTRIC BYPASS ALTERNATIVE	
Registration Number:	4360182	GASTRIC BYPASS EFFECT	
Registration Number:	4363486	GASTRIC BYPASS RESULTS	
Registration Number:	4138639	NATURAL GASTRIC BYPASS	
Registration Number:	4138635	GASTRIC BYPASS NO SURGERY	
Registration Number:	4366996	SUCCESS IS NOW LIMITED BY YOUR MIND ONLY	
Registration Number:	4320142	SUCCESS BELT	
Registration Number:	4356739	ANTI CRAVINGS	
Serial Number:	85662952	SHRINKING STOMACH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IP@Juravin.com

Correspondent Name: JURAVIN Incorporated

Address Line 1: PO Box 5247

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34242

JURAVIN Incorporated	
/DJ/ TRADEMARK	
╀	DJ/

900311457 REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0751

DATE SIGNED: 12/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademarks Assigment SIGNED#page1.tif
source=Trademarks Assigment SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0752

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

- 1. This Assignment of Trademarks is made between Roca Labs, Inc. ("Roca Labs") and JURAVIN Incorporated ("Juravin, Inc.")(collectively, the "Parties"), and pursuant to the requirements set forth by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2. Roca Labs, Inc. wishes to assign the entire interest and the goodwill in the following Trademarks, for good consideration, to JURAVIN Incorporated:

1	85709572	4374938	GASTRIC BYPASS SURGERY ALTERNATIVE	TSDR	LIVE
2	85709554	4298297	GASTRIC BYPASS ALTERNATIVE	TSDR	LIVE
3	85666495	4360182	GASTRIC BYPASS EFFECT	TSDR	LIVE
4	85643517	4363486	GASTRIC BYPASS RESULTS	TSDR	LIVE
5	85418401	4138639	NATURAL GASTRIC BYPASS	TSDR	LIVE
6	85418376	4138635	GASTRIC BYPASS NO SURGERY	TSDR	LIVE
7	85662952		SHRINKING STOMACH	TSDR	DEAD
8	85650079	4366996	SUCCESS IS NOW LIMITED BY YOUR MIND ONLY	TSDR	LIVE
9	85650044	4320142	SUCCESS BELT	TSDR	LIVE
10	85650023	4356739	ANTI CRAVINGS	TSDR	LIVE

3. The following trademark will remain with no changes:

85418359 4145897	ROCA LABS	TSDR	LIVE
------------------	-----------	------	------

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have set their hands and seals in manner and form sufficient to bind them.

SE Whitmy

DONK

By: 00/
Don Karl Juravin For JURAVIN Incorporated
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Pinellas
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared DON FOR Who is personally known to me, or if not, provided identification in the form of, and, after being duly sworn, states that he/she has read the foregoing and it is true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 31 day of December, 2014.
BOUTURON
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: BROOKE DORIGO Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Feb 19, 2017
Commission # EE 876495
By: Dr. George C. Whiting For Roca Labs, Inc.
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared white white who is personally known to me, or if not, provided identification in the form of, and, after being duly sworn, states that he/she has read the foregoing and it is true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this 31 day of 2 center, 2014.
SHARON S. ALLY Notary Public, State of Florida
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Commission# EE 185553 My comm. expires May 11, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005432 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 12/31/2014